TECHNICAL DATA
Sensing element Pt100, Pt500 or Pt1000 (2-, 3- or 4-wire)
Measuring range -40 ÷ 550°C
Connection head B, NA or other, operating temperature -40 ÷ 150°C
Class A, B or 1/3 B
Measuring insert mineral insulated or tube
material: stainless steel AISI316 (1.4401)
any nominal length (specified when ordering)

3 : 3-wire
4 : 4-wire
Ordering example:
SCR120-Exi-1-Pt100-B-S-9-100-P-M20x1,5-A-2-500
Single RTD intrinsically safe temperature sensor, 1xPt100, B tolerance class, 2-wire, with mineral insulated measuring insert
diameter 9 mm and length 100 mm, B head type, process connection M20x1,5 mm, max. operating temperature 500°C.
insert diameter (Ød):
8 : 8 mm
9 : 9 mm
other, please specify
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
2-wire
1 x Pt 100
2 x Pt 100
4-wire
white red white whitewhite
4-wire
white black whitewhitewhite white white black black
yellow
2-wire
3-wire
3-wire
red red red red
red redred redredred yellow yellow
temperature sensor:
1 : single
2 : double
PP2 : with RTD/TC transmitter, 4...20mA
PP3 : with other transmitter (on request)
K
K
AT
A
EN
_v
1
.2
4
.0
7
1
SCR120-Exi-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X
process connection:
G1/2"
M20x1,5
other, please specify
measuring insert:
P : mineral insulated
Z : tube
proper sheath length (L):
100 mm
200 mm
other, please specify [mm]
transitional sheath length (La):
S : 130 mm (standard)
other, please specify
SCR120-Exi.2